Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Limited

C-30, Ground Floor, Friends Colony East, New Delhi -110065. CIN No.: L65929 11991 PLC043182. Tel.: 011-49025758, Fax: 011-41633812, Web: www.jagsonpal.co.in, Email: jagsonpalfinance@gmail.com

April 4, 2024

To, Listing Department, BSE LIMITED, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure under regulation 30(1) & 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, from promoters of the Company for the year ended on 31st March 2024 for your kind perusal and Record.

New Delhi

Hope you shall find the same in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

/ will

Sumit Kumar Ghosh (Company Secretary cum Compliance officer)

for JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LADANCE

Membership No. A19689

April 3, 2024

To, Listing Department, BSE LIMITED, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sir,

In compliance of Clause 30(1)& 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares & Takeovers) Regulations 2011, Please find enclosed disclosures and prescribed format showing the shareholding in Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd, of the promoter(s) and promoter group and persons acting in concert as on 31st March 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Kanwarpal Singh Kochhar

(Promoter)

124, Sunder Nagar,

First Floor, New Delhi -110 003.

Encls: 1)As Above

CC: The Company Secretary

(Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd) C-30, Ground Floor, Friends Colony

East, New Delhi -110 065.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A-Details of Shareholding

Name of the Target Company (TC)	JAGSONPAL FINANCE & LEASING LTD			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
3. Particulars of the shareholder (s): a. Name of person (s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the target company) is more than 25% of the share or voting rights of the TC. or b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and Persons	Name: Jasbir Kaur Kochhar No. of Shares:1885300 Percentage :34.276% Details as per Annexure - 1			
Acting in Concert (PAC) with him.				
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number	% w.r.t. total share /voting	% of total diluted	

Moder

		capital wherever applicable	share/voting capital of TC(*)
As on March 31st ,2024 , holding of: a) Shares b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) c) Warrants, d) Convertible Securities e)any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	3077010 N.A. N.A N.A N.A	55.94160	55.94160
Total	3077010	55.94160	55.94160

^(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Note:

1) In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

Kanwarpal Singh Kochhar Promoter

Date: 03rd April, 2024 Place: New Delhi

Annexure - 1

Name(s) of Promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him as on 31st March, 2024

<u>Part –B</u> Name of The Target Company : Jagsonpal Finance & Leasing Ltd.

S.NO.	Names of the Promoter, Promoters Group & Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	person and PACs		total
1	Kanwarpal Singh Kochhar	Promoter	AALPK7141D	1021710	18.575
2	Daljit Singh Shahpuri	Promoter Group	AIBPS6826P	10000	0.182
3	Jasbir Kaur Kochhar	Promoter Group	AAMPK8560F	1885300	34.276
4	Mohinder Kaur Kochhar	Promoter Group	AARPK7794A	130000	2.363
5	Kultaran Singh Kochhar	Promoter Group	ABFPK7680L	30000	0.545

Kanwarpal Singh Kochhar

Promoter

Date:

03 April, 2024

Place:

New Delhi

1. In case of Promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30 (1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding covertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.